
Changes to legislation: Water Act 2014, Paragraph 8 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2 **E+W**

WATER UNDERTAKERS' DUTIES AS REGARDS WATER SUPPLY LICENSEES

- 8 (1) Section 66H (designation of collective strategic supply) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)(b), for “agreements under section 66D above” there is substituted “section 66D agreements”.
- (3) In subsection (4)(d), for “the agreements under section 66D above” there is substituted “the section 66D agreements”.
- (4) In subsection (10)—
- (a) for “section 66A” there is substituted “section 66AA”;
 - (b) for “customers of the licensed water supplier in question” there is substituted “relevant customers of a water supply licensee”.
- (5) After subsection (10) there is inserted—
- “(11) A person is a relevant customer of a water supply licensee if an introduction of water is made by reference to the supply of water to that person's premises in accordance with—
- (a) a retail authorisation (whether that retail authorisation is an authorisation of the licensee requesting the introduction of water or another water supply licensee's authorisation), or
 - (b) a restricted retail authorisation of the licensee requesting the introduction of water.”

Commencement Information

II Sch. 2 para. 8 in force at 1.4.2017 by S.I. 2017/462, art. 3(i)(v)

Changes to legislation:

Water Act 2014, Paragraph 8 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing S.I. 2017/1288, art. 3(c)(d) by [S.I. 2019/706 art. 2](#)
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing S.I. 2017/462, arts. 4, 5 by [S.I. 2017/926 art. 2](#)